
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   San Diego State 274  281  283       838  -26 

T2  2  2   Minnesota 283  297  300       880  +16 
4  4  3   Boise State  290  301  293       884  +20 

10  T6  4   UC Santa Barbara 299  298  294       891  +27 
T2  3  5   Sacramento State  283  306  304       893  +29 
T6  5  6   UC Irvine 295  299  305       899  +35 
T6  T6  T7   Princeton  295  302  305       902  +38 
T6  T6  T7   Alabama State 295  302  305       902  +38 
5  9  9   UC Riverside 294  304  305       903  +39 

T6  10  10   Air Force 295  318  313       926  +62 
11  11  11   CSU - Bakersfield 304  316  325       945  +81 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Runar Arnorsson  Minnesota  62   71  74       207  -9   
T4 2   Brian Song  San Diego State  69   70  71       210  -6   
T4 T3   Branson Ferrier  Alabama State  68   71  72       211  -5   
T7 T3   Ryann Ree  San Diego State  72   70  69       211  -5   
T2 T5   Gunn Yang  San Diego State  68   70  74       212  -4   
T10 T5   Nick Heinen *  Oklahoma State  70   73  69       212  -4   
T2 T5   Blake Abercrombie *  San Diego State  66   72  74       212  -4   
T7 T5   Riccardo Michelini  San Diego State  68   74  70       212  -4   
6 T9   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  69   71  73       213  -3   

T22 T9   PJ Samiere *  San Diego State  71   77  65       213  -3   
T10 11   Logan France  Boise State  69   74  71       214  -2   
T18 T12   Kyle Mitsunaga  Boise State  71   75  70       216  E   
T15 T12   Zach Bauchou *  Oklahoma State  74   71  71       216  E   
T18 T14   Zach Smith  UC Santa Barbara  79   67  72       218  +2   
T10 T14   Quinn Prchal  Princeton  70   73  75       218  +2   
T13 T14   Zachary Olsen *  Oklahoma State  65   79  74       218  +2   
T22 T17   Stratton Nolen *  Oklahoma State  74   74  71       219  +3   
T15 T17   Riley Johnson *  Minnesota  72   73  74       219  +3   
T31 T19   Aaron Beverly  Sacramento State  73   77  70       220  +4   
T15 T19   Francis Berthiaume  Alabama State  73   72  75       220  +4   
T18 T19   Owen Taylor  Sacramento State  69   77  74       220  +4   
21 T22   Jacob Schulze  UC Irvine  68   79  75       222  +6   

T31 T22   Bryan Shin  UC Irvine  79   71  72       222  +6   
T13 T24   Pablo Matesanz *  San Diego State  73   71  79       223  +7   
T22 T24   Justin Doeden  Minnesota  73   75  75       223  +7   
T31 T26   Brandon Bauman  UC Santa Barbara  71   79  74       224  +8   
T31 T26   Jon Du Toit  Minnesota  74   76  74       224  +8   
T28 T26   Michael Wong  UC Riverside  71   78  75       224  +8   
T28 T29   Nick Swanson  UC Santa Barbara  74   75  76       225  +9   
T22 T29   Sam Gillis  UC Riverside  71   77  77       225  +9   
T31 T29   Matt Lutz  UC Riverside  75   75  75       225  +9   
T7 T32   Taylor Knoll  Sacramento State  69   73  84       226  +10   
T52 T32   Derek Trofimczuk  UC Santa Barbara  77   77  72       226  +10   
T38 T32   Nathan Zhao *  San Diego  74   77  75       226  +10   
T28 T35   Tom Vining  Minnesota  74   75  78       227  +11   
T38 T35   Tristan Rohrbaugh  Boise State  74   77  76       227  +11   
T31 T35   Sunwoo Choi  Air Force  72   78  77       227  +11   
T38 T35   Connor Bell  Boise State  76   75  76       227  +11   
T22 T39   Alex Dombrowski  Princeton  76   72  80       228  +12   
T46 T39   Marc Hedrick  Princeton  74   79  75       228  +12   
T43 T41   Johnny Hyun  UC Irvine  76   76  77       229  +13   
T57 T41   Dane Hankamer *  Air Force  75   80  74       229  +13   
T46 T43   Grady Meyer  Minnesota  77   76  77       230  +14   
T38 T43   Michael Fan  Air Force  73   78  79       230  +14   

T46 T43   Edd Hackett Jr.  Alabama State  74   79  77       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T52 T43   Otto Vanhatalo *  San Diego State  77   77  76       230  +14   
T31 T47   Zack Wagner *  San Diego  72   78  81       231  +15   
T43 T47   Matt Rachey *  Minnesota  77   75  79       231  +15   
T46 T49   Troy Berglund *  Air Force  76   77  79       232  +16   
T38 T49   Jonathan Young  UC Irvine  72   79  81       232  +16   
T52 T49   Nathan Green  CSU - Bakersfield  77   77  78       232  +16   
T22 T49   Travis Millwee  CSU - Bakersfield  73   75  84       232  +16   
T62 T53   Nathan Wunderli *  Utah  77   80  76       233  +17   
T46 T53   Robert Parden  Sacramento State  74   79  80       233  +17   
T46 T55   Pachara Sakulyong  UC Riverside  79   74  81       234  +18   
61 T55   Charlie Duensing *  Minnesota  74   82  78       234  +18   

T52 T55   Trent Hill *  Utah  83   71  80       234  +18   
T43 T55   Chris Parkinson  UC Irvine  79   73  82       234  +18   
T57 T55   Michael Davis  Princeton  75   80  79       234  +18   
T62 T55   Tyler See  UC Santa Barbara  77   80  77       234  +18   
T52 T55   Landon Azevedo  Sacramento State  72   82  80       234  +18   
T62 T62   Andrew Spilman  UC Riverside  77   80  78       235  +19   
70 T62   Eric Mitchell  Princeton  81   78  76       235  +19   

T62 T62   Justin Mortensen *  Utah  77   80  78       235  +19   
T57 T62   Turner Howe  Air Force  76   79  80       235  +19   
T57 66   Teo Chiesa  CSU - Bakersfield  76   79  81       236  +20   
T66 T67   Alvaro Escalada *  San Diego  72   86  79       237  +21   
T71 T67   Bryant Falconello  Air Force  77   83  77       237  +21   
T66 69   Brent Pollock *  Utah  80   78  80       238  +22   
T66 70   Kavan Canekeratne *  San Diego  81   77  81       239  +23   
T66 71   Brenden Bone *  Air Force  78   80  82       240  +24   
73 72   Tate Tatom  Air Force  74   87  80       241  +25   
75 T73   Travis Evans  Boise State  80   84  80       244  +28   

T71 T73   Charles Griffin Jr.  Alabama State  80   80  84       244  +28   
T77 T75   Jose Mendez *  Minnesota  78   91  76       245  +29   
74 T75   Izzad Ibrahim  CSU - Bakersfield  78   85  82       245  +29   

T77 77   Mbongeni Maphosa Jr.  Alabama State  80   89  81       250  +34   
76 78   Michael Koeneke *  San Diego State  80   87  84       251  +35   
79 79   Drew Grundberg *  Utah  86   91  88       265  +49   
80 80   Garry Cai  CSU - Bakersfield  98   97  95       290  +74   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Diego State 274 281 283 838

2 Brian Song (4) 69 70 71 210

T3 Ryann Ree (2) 72 70 69 211

T5 Riccardo Michelini (1) 68 74 70 212

T5 Gunn Yang (5) 68 70 74 212

T9 Nahum Mendoza III (3) 69 71 73 213

2 Minnesota 283 297 300 880

1 Runar Arnorsson (3) 62 71 74 207

T24 Justin Doeden (5) 73 75 75 223

T26 Jon Du Toit (2) 74 76 74 224

T35 Tom Vining (4) 74 75 78 227

T43 Grady Meyer (1) 77 76 77 230

3 Boise State 290 301 293 884

11 Logan France (2) 69 74 71 214

T12 Kyle Mitsunaga (1) 71 75 70 216

T35 Connor Bell (3) 76 75 76 227

T35 Tristan Rohrbaugh (4) 74 77 76 227

T73 Travis Evans (5) 80 84 80 244

4 UC Santa Barbara 299 298 294 891

T14 Zach Smith (2) 79 67 72 218

T26 Brandon Bauman (1) 71 79 74 224

T29 Nick Swanson (3) 74 75 76 225

T32 Derek Trofimczuk (4) 77 77 72 226

T55 Tyler See (5) 77 80 77 234

5 Sacramento State 283 306 304 893

T19 Aaron Beverly (1) 73 77 70 220

T19 Owen Taylor (4) 69 77 74 220

T32 Taylor Knoll (5) 69 73 84 226

T53 Robert Parden (3) 74 79 80 233

T55 Landon Azevedo (2) 72 82 80 234

6 UC Irvine 295 299 305 899

T22 Jacob Schulze (2) 68 79 75 222

T22 Bryan Shin (3) 79 71 72 222

T41 Johnny Hyun (5) 76 76 77 229

T49 Jonathan Young (1) 72 79 81 232

T55 Chris Parkinson (4) 79 73 82 234

T7 Princeton 295 302 305 902

T14 Quinn Prchal (1) 70 73 75 218

T39 Marc Hedrick (2) 74 79 75 228

T39 Alex Dombrowski (4) 76 72 80 228

T55 Michael Davis (5) 75 80 79 234

T62 Eric Mitchell (3) 81 78 76 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Alabama State 295 302 305 902

T3 Branson Ferrier (1) 68 71 72 211

T19 Francis Berthiaume (2) 73 72 75 220

T43 Edd Hackett Jr. (3) 74 79 77 230

T73 Charles Griffin Jr. (4) 80 80 84 244

77 Mbongeni Maphosa Jr. (5) 80 89 81 250

9 UC Riverside 294 304 305 903

T26 Michael Wong (3) 71 78 75 224

T29 Sam Gillis (1) 71 77 77 225

T29 Matt Lutz (2) 75 75 75 225

T55 Pachara Sakulyong (4) 79 74 81 234

T62 Andrew Spilman (5) 77 80 78 235

10 Air Force 295 318 313 926

T35 Sunwoo Choi (1) 72 78 77 227

T43 Michael Fan (2) 73 78 79 230

T62 Turner Howe (5) 76 79 80 235

T67 Bryant Falconello (3) 77 83 77 237

72 Tate Tatom (4) 74 87 80 241

11 CSU - Bakersfield 304 316 325 945

T49 Travis Millwee (2) 73 75 84 232

T49 Nathan Green (3) 77 77 78 232

66 Teo Chiesa (1) 76 79 81 236

T75 Izzad Ibrahim (4) 78 85 82 245

80 Garry Cai (5) 98 97 95 290
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Nick Heinen (Oklahoma State ) 70 73 69 212

T5 Blake Abercrombie (San Diego State) 66 72 74 212

T9 PJ Samiere (San Diego State) 71 77 65 213

T12 Zach Bauchou (Oklahoma State ) 74 71 71 216

T14 Zachary Olsen (Oklahoma State ) 65 79 74 218

T17 Stratton Nolen (Oklahoma State ) 74 74 71 219

T17 Riley Johnson (Minnesota) 72 73 74 219

T24 Pablo Matesanz (San Diego State) 73 71 79 223

T32 Nathan Zhao (San Diego) 74 77 75 226

T41 Dane Hankamer (Air Force) 75 80 74 229

T43 Otto Vanhatalo (San Diego State) 77 77 76 230

T47 Zack Wagner (San Diego) 72 78 81 231

T47 Matt Rachey (Minnesota) 77 75 79 231

T49 Troy Berglund (Air Force) 76 77 79 232

T53 Nathan Wunderli (Utah) 77 80 76 233

T55 Trent Hill (Utah) 83 71 80 234

T55 Charlie Duensing (Minnesota) 74 82 78 234

T62 Justin Mortensen (Utah) 77 80 78 235

T67 Alvaro Escalada (San Diego) 72 86 79 237

69 Brent Pollock (Utah) 80 78 80 238

70 Kavan Canekeratne (San Diego) 81 77 81 239

71 Brenden Bone (Air Force) 78 80 82 240

T75 Jose Mendez (Minnesota) 78 91 76 245

78 Michael Koeneke (San Diego State) 80 87 84 251

79 Drew Grundberg (Utah) 86 91 88 265
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Arnorsson Minn. 2.75 -3 
R. Michelini SDSU 2.83 -2 
S. Nolen Okla. St. 2.83 -2 
B. Song SDSU 2.92 -1 
B. Ferrier Alabama St 2.92 -1 
N. Heinen Okla. St. 2.92 -1 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 2.92 -1 
S. Gillis UCR 2.92 -1 
A. Dombrowski Princeton 3.00 E 
M. Hedrick Princeton 3.00 E 
Z. Wagner San Diego 3.00 E 
Z. Olsen Okla. St. 3.00 E 
T. Vining Minn. 3.00 E 
R. Johnson Minn. 3.08 +1 
F. Berthiaume Alabama St 3.08 +1 
S. Choi Air Force 3.08 +1 
P. Samiere SDSU 3.08 +1 
J. Schulze UC Irvine 3.17 +2 
D. Hankamer Air Force 3.17 +2 
J. Du Toit Minn. 3.17 +2 
B. Bauman UCSB 3.17 +2 
G. Yang SDSU 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Ree SDSU 3.87 -4 
N. Mendoza III SDSU 3.87 -4 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 3.93 -2 
L. France Boise St. 3.93 -2 
A. Beverly Sac. St. 3.97 -1 
R. Arnorsson Minn. 3.97 -1 
P. Samiere SDSU 3.97 -1 
K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 3.97 -1 
O. Taylor Sac. St. 4.00 E 
B. Song SDSU 4.00 E 
B. Ferrier Alabama St 4.03 +1 
G. Yang SDSU 4.03 +1 
B. Shin UC Irvine 4.03 +1 
N. Heinen Okla. St. 4.03 +1 
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 4.07 +2 
Z. Smith UCSB 4.07 +2 
R. Michelini SDSU 4.07 +2 
M. Rachey Minn. 4.10 +3 
Q. Prchal Princeton 4.10 +3 
P. Matesanz SDSU 4.13 +4 
N. Swanson UCSB 4.13 +4 
N. Zhao San Diego 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Yang SDSU 4.42 -7 
R. Ree SDSU 4.50 -6 
Z. Olsen Okla. St. 4.50 -6 
D. Trofimczuk UCSB 4.50 -6 
R. Arnorsson Minn. 4.58 -5 
J. Doeden Minn. 4.58 -5 
Z. Smith UCSB 4.58 -5 
L. France Boise St. 4.58 -5 
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 4.58 -5 
T. Knoll Sac. St. 4.58 -5 
B. Ferrier Alabama St 4.58 -5 
B. Song SDSU 4.58 -5 
S. Nolen Okla. St. 4.67 -4 
R. Parden Sac. St. 4.67 -4 
T. Hill Utah 4.67 -4 
N. Heinen Okla. St. 4.67 -4 
M. Hedrick Princeton 4.67 -4 
T. See UCSB 4.67 -4 
R. Michelini SDSU 4.67 -4 
R. Johnson Minn. 4.67 -4 
Q. Prchal Princeton 4.75 -3 
K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
P. Samiere SDSU 3
R. Arnorsson Minn. 2
S. Nolen Okla. St. 2
N. Heinen Okla. St. 1
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 1
F. Berthiaume Alabama St 1
E. Hackett Jr. Alabama St 1
T. Rohrbaugh Boise St. 1
R. Ree SDSU 1
G. Yang SDSU 1
J. Young UC Irvine 1
G. Meyer Minn. 1
Q. Prchal Princeton 1
E. Mitchell Princeton 1
T. Knoll Sac. St. 1
K. Canekeratne San Diego 1
Z. Smith UCSB 1
T. Hill Utah 1

Birdies 
R. Arnorsson Minn. 18
R. Ree SDSU 16
B. Song SDSU 14
G. Yang SDSU 13
R. Michelini SDSU 13
Z. Smith UCSB 13
B. Abercrombie SDSU 12
J. Schulze UC Irvine 12
A. Dombrowski Princeton 12
J. Doeden Minn. 12
Z. Olsen Okla. St. 12
B. Ferrier Alabama St 12
L. France Boise St. 11
N. Heinen Okla. St. 11
O. Taylor Sac. St. 11
N. Mendoza III SDSU 11
P. Samiere SDSU 11
P. Matesanz SDSU 10
M. Hedrick Princeton 10
Q. Prchal Princeton 10
A. Escalada San Diego 10
N. Zhao San Diego 10

Pars 
T. Vining Minn. 39
K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 38
F. Berthiaume Alabama St 37
R. Johnson Minn. 37
G. Meyer Minn. 36
A. Beverly Sac. St. 36
N. Mendoza III SDSU 36
B. Shin UC Irvine 36
M. Wong UCR 36
B. Bauman UCSB 35
B. Abercrombie SDSU 35
N. Heinen Okla. St. 35
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 35
B. Ferrier Alabama St 35
C. Bell Boise St. 35
L. France Boise St. 35
S. Choi Air Force 35
S. Gillis UCR 34
M. Lutz UCR 33
N. Wunderli Utah 33
P. Samiere SDSU 33
R. Michelini SDSU 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2016 Championship Tees 74.56 80

2 2016 Championship Tees 77.36 80

3 2016 Championship Tees 76.88 80

 

Total Average Scores
2016 Championship Tees 76.27 240

 

Barona Creek Golf Club: 2016 Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 541   5 25 39 9 2   

2 4 450     8 57 10 3 2 

3 3 260     7 37 26 8 2 

4 4 471     4 38 30 5 3 

5 4 423     10 48 20 1 1 

6 5 536   1 19 46 10 4   

7 3 191     3 49 23 4 1 

8 4 429     3 41 26 7 3 

9 4 408     11 48 14 7   

10 4 449     19 39 21 1   

11 3 189     6 39 23 10 2 

12 4 419   1 9 53 14 1 2 

13 5 566     12 47 14 6 1 

14 4 338   1 25 35 14 5   

15 4 446   1 12 41 19 7   

16 3 174     5 49 24 2   

17 5 580     16 43 11 8 2 

18 4 484     1 29 36 9 5 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 484 +0.90 

8 4 429 +0.58 

11 3 189 +0.56 

4 4 471 +0.56 

3 3 260 +0.51 

7 3 191 +0.39 

16 3 174 +0.29 

15 4 446 +0.24 

17 5 580 +0.22 

13 5 566 +0.21 

9 4 408 +0.21 

5 4 423 +0.19 

2 4 450 +0.17 

12 4 419 +0.14 

10 4 449 +0.05 

6 5 536 -0.04 

14 4 338 -0.04 

1 5 541 -0.28 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 429 +0.59 

18 4 484 +0.49 

15 4 446 +0.30 

12 4 419 +0.28 

7 3 191 +0.27 

11 3 189 +0.27 

2 4 450 +0.26 

4 4 471 +0.21 

9 4 408 +0.19 

3 3 260 +0.11 

5 4 423 +0.09 

16 3 174 +0.08 

14 4 338 +0.06 

13 5 566 -0.01 

17 5 580 -0.04 

10 4 449 -0.08 

6 5 536 -0.09 

1 5 541 -0.42 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 484 +0.74 

14 4 338 +0.54 

11 3 189 +0.49 

8 4 429 +0.45 

2 4 450 +0.40 

16 3 174 +0.40 

9 4 408 +0.39 

4 4 471 +0.36 

3 3 260 +0.34 

15 4 446 +0.31 

17 5 580 +0.30 

7 3 191 +0.25 

13 5 566 +0.19 

5 4 423 +0.17 

12 4 419 +0.16 

10 4 449 +0.08 

6 5 536 +0.08 

1 5 541 -0.28 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 484 +0.90 

8 4 429 +0.58 

11 3 189 +0.56 

4 4 471 +0.56 

3 3 260 +0.51 

7 3 191 +0.39 

16 3 174 +0.29 

15 4 446 +0.24 

17 5 580 +0.22 

13 5 566 +0.21 

9 4 408 +0.21 

5 4 423 +0.19 

2 4 450 +0.17 

12 4 419 +0.14 

10 4 449 +0.05 

6 5 536 -0.04 

14 4 338 -0.04 

1 5 541 -0.28 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 541   10 87 119 19 5   

2 4 450   1 22 138 71 5 3 

3 3 260     23 132 72 11 2 

4 4 471     27 122 72 12 7 

5 4 423     32 149 51 7 1 

6 5 536   4 58 135 33 6 4 

7 3 191     21 138 70 9 2 

8 4 429     14 121 77 21 7 

9 4 408     24 151 46 16 3 

10 4 449     49 142 46 2 1 

11 3 189     20 128 66 20 6 

12 4 419   1 34 145 46 8 6 

13 5 566   1 40 144 39 14 2 

14 4 338   1 46 125 49 14 5 

15 4 446   1 33 125 59 22   

16 3 174   1 22 138 73 6   

17 5 580   2 50 129 36 16 7 

18 4 484     9 106 90 25 10 
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